ELimin
© & é@éﬁé@

] ﬁ T _J

29



(EZAT
=

PARTS LIST

Part No. | Description Qty Part No. | Description Qty
(A) Main Frame and Frame Assembly Fittings 1 (D) Turn Plate Cross Assembly and Attachments 1

A01 |JEA2-A1001 Frame Assembly 1 |DO01[JEA1-G1001 Turn Plate Cross Assembly 2
A02 [JEA1-C1001 Grank Set Assembly 1 | D02 |P-1504 Plastic Turn Plate 2
A03 |JEA1-D1002 |dler Wheel Assembly 1 |D03[SCI5-15 Truss Philips Self Tapping Screw ®5x15 16
A04 |PCT-003-1 Belt Wheel(big) $310<J8 for belt> 1 |D04|SOB14-P15-10T |Nut(washer shaped) M14xP1.5x10t 2
A05 [SGA8-20I CKS Hex Screw M8xP1.25x20 4 |DO05 [P-1505 Turn Plate Cover 2
A06 |SOC8 Nylon Nut M8xP1.25 4 (E) Rear Stabilizer Set 1
A07 |CA-490J10 Belt 49"J10 1 | E01|JEB1-11002 Rear Stabilizer Set Assembly 1
A08 |[NS-122 Idler Flex Spring 1 | EO02|SOA3 Allen Nut M8xP1.25 2
A09 |GH-62042Z Bearing 620427 4 | E03|P-1820 Adjustment Foot Pad 4
A10 |SRA20 C Shaped Ring for 20 Post 1 | E04 |PCB-75-001 Outer Tube End 75 (FC012) 2
A11 [NT-1633 Inner Belt Wheel Bushion 1 | E05|P-1972 Rear Stabilizer Cover 1
A12 |SK-469 Nylon Nut M20xP1.0 1 | E06 |PCA-1-1/2-003 Flat Tube End ¢1-1/2"x2.0t (BC-218-1) 4

NFW-004(NT-  [Generator ®242 Small Belt Wheel $30 10J

A13 1683) B800321A (with Post Cover) 1 | E07 |SK-463 CKS Hex Screw M10xP1.5x40 blue nylok 3
A14 [SGA6-20 CKS Hex Screw M6xP1.0x20 4 | EO08|SPB10 Spring Washer M10 3
A15 |SPB6 Spring Washer M6 4 | E09|SPA100-200-15  |Flat Washer ®10x®20x1.5t 3
A16 |[SPA060-130-10  [Washer ®6xP13x1.0t 4 |E10(SCA4-15 Truss Philips Screw M4xP0.7x15 2
A17 |NT-1489 IDLER PAD 3 | E11[AAL208E1040-001 |Wheel Board-Punching 2
A18 |SIA5-151L Counter Sink Hex Screw M5xP0.8x15 blue nylok | 3 |E12|SDA8-15 Truss Hex Screw M8XP1.25X15 6
A19 |SGA8-25I CKS Hex Screw M8xP1.25x25 1 |E13]|SOC8 Nylon Nut M8 6
A20 [SGA8-30I CKS Hex Screw M8xP1.25x30 1 | E14 |BAA1020-250-15  [Foam Sticker 1020mmx25mmx 1.5t Single Sided Tape Black 4
A21 |XRB-069-005 Lower PC Control Board (DKGRCTRL3V1) 1 | E15|SPA040-100-10  |Washer ®4xd10x1.0t 2
A22 |SAE5-12 Round Head Philips Screw M5xP0.8x12 2 (F) Iron Stabilizer Tube and Attachments 1
A23 |BJ-48-330B Belt 4.8X330mm Black 6 |FO01[JEA3-M1001 Iron Stabilizer Tube Assembly 2
A24 |BJ-22-080B Belt 2.2X80mm Black 1 |F02|GH-60032Z Bearing 600322 16
A25 |BJ-36-102B Belt 3.6X102mm Black 1 |FO3|NT-1557 Wheel Fixing Bushion 2
A26 |DFA017-035-0080{HDR Foam Grip ®17x$24x80mm 1 |F04 QS?OZOEOOWZ_ Post<short> ®18X®$23.7X7.2 8
A30 [NT-2439 Crank Axle Bushing 1 | F05|SPG170-240-03  |Wave Washer ®17x$24x0.3t 2
(B) Front Base Tube Assembly 1 | F06|SK-443 Fixing Screw M8XP1.25X135 <15> 2

B01 [JEB1-B1001 Front Base Tube Assembly 1 |F07|SOC8 Nylon Nut M8xP1.25 4
B02 |PCB-75-001 Outer Tube End @75 (FC012) 2 |Fo8|P-1728B PU Wheel 74X44 4
BO3|NT-2318 Hex Nut 2 | FO9 |JEA1-J1001 Front Pedal Fixing Plate Assembly 2
B04 |SDA8-45 Truss Hex Screw M8xP1.25x45 2 |F10 [SGA8-85IL CKS Hex Screw M8XP1.25X85<30mm> blue nylok 2
B05 [SOC8 Nylon Nut M8xP1.25 2 |F11|NO-2014 Arc Washer 4
B06 |SPA080-160-20  |Washer d8xd16x2.0t 2 |F12[NT-1560 Plastic Core of Iron Stabilizer Tube 2
B07 |PB-01-002 Bearing Wheel(No Bearing)®70Xd8X28t 2 |F13[P-1516L Left Wheel Cover 2
© Frame Assembly 1 |F14|P-1516R Right Wheel Cover 2

CO01 [P-1506L Left Frame Cover 1 |F15|SCA4-15 Truss Philips Screw M4xP0.7x15 4
C02 |P-1506R Right Frame Cover 1 | F16|SDA8-15L Truss Hex Screw M8xP1.25x15-blue nylok 2
C03|NO-3141 Plastic Iron Fixing Plate 2 |F17 [SPA0B0-250-20  [Washer ®8xd25x2.0t 2
C04 [NO-3141A Plastic Iron Fixing Plate-short 1 |F18|SPG170-240-03 |Wave Washer ®17x$24x0.3t 2
CO05 [SPA060-160-10  |Washer ®6xd16x1.0t 2 (K) Plastic Attachments 1
C06 |SCA5-10 Truss Philips Screw M5xP0.8x10 10 | KO1|P-1507 Middle Frame Cover 1
CO07 [SCA5-12 Truss Philips Screw M5xP0.8x12 2 | K02 [P-2564 Left Stabilizer Tube Cover 1

30




(EZAT
=

Part No. Description Qty Part No. Description Qty
C08 |SClI5-12 Truss Philips Self Tapping Screw $5x12 4 | K03 |P-2565 Right Stabilizer Tube Cover 1
(G) pper Control Tube Set 1 | K04 |P-2559 Left Front Handrail Cover 1
GO01 [JED5-P1001 Upper Frame Assembly 1 | K05 |P-2558 Left Rear Handrail Cover 1
G02 [SGA10-701 CKS Hex Screw M10xP1.5x70 2 | K06 |P-2561 Right Front Handrail Cover 1
G03 |SGA8-15I CKS Hex Screw M8xP1.25x15 1 | K07 |P-2560 Right Rear Handrail Cover 1
G04 |SOC10 Nylon NutM10xP1.5 2 | K08 |P-2566 Left Connecting Rod Cover 2
G05 |SPA080-250-20 |Washer ®8xd25x2.0t 1 | K09 |P-2567 Right Connecting Rod Cover 2
G06 |BE-0300 Guide Thread L=300 Black 2 | K10 [P-1519 Pedal <ABS+TPR> 2
(H) Hand Pulse Set 1 | K11 |P-2562 Control Tube Plastic 1
HO1 |P-1080 Hand Pulse Sensor Base 4 | K12 [SCI5-15 Truss Philips Self Tapping Screw ®5x15 8
H02 [NO-2432 Hand Pulse Sensor Plate 4 | K13 |SCA4-15 Truss Philiips Screw M4xP0.7x15 6
HO3 BAC0750-250- Double Sided Tape 25mmx75mmy0.3t 4 | k14 |scps-10sL Truss Philips Screw M5xP0.8x10 Stainless 8
03 Steel, blue nylok
" SPA060-130- .
HO04 |SAA3-30 Round Head Philips Screw M3xP0.5x30 4 | K15 108 Washer ®6x$13x1.0t Stainless Steel 8
HO05 |SOA3 Allen Nut M3xP0.5 K16 |SCA5-10 Truss Philips Screw M5xP0.8x10 1
H06 |P-1712 Tube End ¢1-1/4" (L) Computer Console and Wires 1
. Computer Console(with XL-502h & pulse wire(U)
(1) Handrail Set 1 | LO1 [HED3-T1001 8XL-423c0ntrol wire(U)) 1
101 [JEA2-Q2001 Left Handrail Tube Assembly 1 | LO2 |SOG6 Nut M6XP1.0 4
102 [JEA2-Q1001 Right Handrail Tube Assembly 1 | LO3 |SPA060-130-10 |Washer ®6xd13x1.0t 4
03 |GH-6305W Bearing 6305W 4 | Loa IxL270 Hénd Pulse Wire<Lower>Hand Pulse Sensor )
Wire 720mm
104 |JEB1-Q2001 Left Upper Handrail Assembly 1 | LO5 |XL-424 Control Wire (mid) 1
105 [JEB1-Q2002 Right Upper Handrail Assembly 1 | LO6 |XL-504 Control Wire (lower) 1
106 |PFA-031-03-970 ::sz:z?m Grip®31X3.0X570 (Leftand righteach| ) || o7 |y 42 Grinding Wheel Control Wire (A) 1
107 [P-1712 Tube Cap-®1-1/4" 2 | LO8 [XL-505 Grinding Wheel Control Wire 1
108 |SDA8-15L Truss Hex Screw M8xP1.25x15- blue nylok 2 (M) Attachments 1
109 [SPA085-300-20 |FlatWasher ®8.5X$30X2.0t 2 | M01 [HED5-Y1001 Part Bag 1
110 [SNA8-45 Screw M8XP1.25X45 4 | M02 |P-2119 Bottle Holder 1
111 |SOC8 Nylon Nut M8xP1.25 4 | M03 |P-540D Bottle Fixing Base 1
112 [SPG264-342-03 |Wave Washer 26.4x 34.2x0.3t 4 | M04 |SCA6-15 Truss Philips Screw M6xP1.0x15 2
113 |SPA250-350-10 |Washer 925x@35x1.0t 2 | M05 |SPA060-130-10 |Washer w6xy13x1.0t 2
(J) Connecting Rod 1 | M06 |P-1646 Computer Decoration Cover 1
J01 [JEA2-R1001 Right Connecting Rod Assembly 1 | M07 |SCA4-8 Truss Philips Screw M4xP0.7x8 4
J02 |JEA2-R2001 Left Connecting Rod Assembly 1 | M08 |BE-0300 Guide Thread L=300 Black 4
J03 [GH-POS12-R  |Universal Post-POS12-R(912) 2 | M09 |[XHA-T41 Chest Belt Pulse Emitter POLAR T41 1
J04 [SOC12 Nylon NutM12xP1.75 4 | M10 |PK-L-027 Bottle 1
J05 |BAA0900-900-30|Foam Sticker 90X90X3.0t one side plastic 2
J06 |NT-1483 Connecting Post 2
J07 |SGA8-15L CKS Hex Screw M8XP1.25X15 blue nylok 4

31




